
50-5X AWARDS 2025-06
ID name date place class group size
1 Lynn McMurdo 7/7/2002 Raton, NM  WC Light 2.96
2 John Yenason 7/4/2004 Raton, NM  WC Light 3.43
3 Bryan McCann 10/15/2005 Waco,  TX Unlimited 3.75
4 Lee Rasmussen 8/18/2007 Reno, NV Heavy 3.31
5 Lee Rasmussen 3/23/2008 Rattlesnake Mtn, WA Light 5.62
6 Lee Rasmussen 7/4/2008 Raton, NM  WC Light 5.62
7 Sheri Rasmussen 5/31/2008 Rattlesnake Mtn, WA Hunter 2.99
8 Sheri Rasmussen 5/31/2008 Rattlesnake Mtn, WA Hunter 4.5
9 Lee Rasmussen 6/6/2009 Coalinga, CA Heavy 4.31
10 Lee Rasmussen 7/3/2009 Raton, NM  WC Heavy 1.93
11 Scott Nye 7/3/2009 Raton, NM  WC Heavy 5.62
12 Lee Rasmussen 8/15/2009 Reno, NV Unlimited 4.87
13 Dale Arenson 9/27/2009 Raton, NM Unlimited 4.62
14 Lee Rasmussen 7/3/2010 Raton, NM  WC Heavy 3.92
15 Chris Bowen 9/19/2010 Rattlesnake Mtn, WA Heavy 4.62
16 Dave Nicholson 7/2/2011 Raton, NM WC Unlimited 5.25
17 Dale Arenson 9/24/2011 Raton, NM Light 5.06
18 Dave Fullerton 6/1/2012 Coalinga, CA Heavy 2.81
19 Lee Rasmussen 7/2/2012 Raton, NM  WC Unlimited 4.12
20 Shirley List 9/15/2012 Rattlesnake Mtn, WA Unlimited 4.12
21 Dale Arenson 7/5/2013 Raton, NM  WC Light 5
22 Dave Fosland 9/13/2013 Rattlesnake Mtn, WA Heavy 5.87
23 Jeff Billotte 9/28/2013 Raton, NM Heavy 5.75
24 Bryan McCann 3/22/2014 Shreveport, LA Heavy 4.93
25 John Burtt 7/5/2014 Raton, NM  WC Heavy 3.938
26 Dave Nicholson 7/3/2015 Raton, NM  WC Unlimited 5.563
27 Mason Powell 7/4/2015 Raton, NM  WC Unlimited 5.125
28 Frank Bieck 10/20/2016 Reno, NV Heavy 5.625
29 Martin List 10/21/2016 Reno, NV Unlimited 4.375
30 John Burtt 3/25/2017 Shreveport, LA Unlimited 4.5
31 Barry Hamilton 3/25/2017 Shreveport, LA Light 5.125
32 Shirley List 6/10/2017 Alliance, NE Heavy 5.25
33 Barry Hamilton 8/14/2017 Raton, NM Light 5.438
34 Steve Blake 9/30/2017 Raton, NM Unlimited 5.188
35 Archa Haymaker 7/7/2018 Raton, NM  WC Unlimited 6.25
36 Ken Eng 8/19/2018 Reno, NV Hunter 4.875
37 Martin List 8/19/2018 Reno, NV Heavy 5.625
38 John Buhay 5/26/2019 Raton, NM Unlimited 5
39 Michael Whitesides 5/26/2019 Raton, NM Heavy 5.25
40 Dale Arenson 5/26/2019 Raton, NM Heavy 3.375
41 Mark Avakian 7/5/2019 Raton, NM WC Light 4.625
42 Brett Berger 7/5/2019 Raton, NM WC Hunter 5.125
43 John Buhay 9/29/2019 Raton, NM Unlimited 2.313



44 Shirley List 10/13/2019 Shreveport, LA Unlimited 5.688
45 Craig Martin 10/13/2019 Shreveport, LA Hunter 4.125
46 Ken Johnson 8/16/2020 Alliance, NE Hunter 5.438
47 Jim Kraemer 9/5/2021 Shreveport, LA Unlimited 4.063
48 Craig Martin 10/10/2021 Shreveport, LA Heavy 5.313
49 Craig Martin 10/10/2021 Shreveport, LA Unlimited 5.5
50 Michael Whitesides 5/29/2022 Raton, NM Heavy 3.375
51 Michael Whitesides 5/29/2022 Raton, MN Unlimited 4.188
52 Craig Martin 7/2/2023 Raton, NM Heavy 3.375
53 ROXANNE MEYERS 2/25/2024 Shreveport, LA Hunter 4.438
54 ARCHA HAYMAKER 3/23/2025 Shreveport, LA Heavy 3.25
55 MARK MORALES 4/20/2025 Reno, NV Heavy 4.75

Light Class
1 Lynn McMurdo 7/7/2002 Raton, NM  WC Light 2.96
2 John Yenason 7/4/2004 Raton, NM  WC Light 3.43
5 Lee Rasmussen 3/23/2008 Rattlesnake Mtn, WA Light 5.62
6 Lee Rasmussen 7/4/2008 Raton, NM  WC Light 5.62
17 Dale Arenson 9/24/2011 Raton, NM Light 5.06
21 Dale Arenson 7/5/2013 Raton, NM  WC Light 5
31 Barry Hamilton 3/25/2017 Shreveport, LA Light 5.125
33 Barry Hamilton 8/14/2017 Raton, NM Light 5.438
41 Mark Avakian 7/5/2019 Raton, NM WC Light 4.625

Heavy Class
4 Lee Rasmussen 8/18/2007 Reno, NV Heavy 3.31
9 Lee Rasmussen 6/6/2009 Coalinga, CA Heavy 4.31
10 Lee Rasmussen 7/3/2009 Raton, NM  WC Heavy 1.93
11 Scott Nye 7/3/2009 Raton, NM  WC Heavy 5.62
14 Lee Rasmussen 7/3/2010 Raton, NM  WC Heavy 3.92
15 Chris Bowen 9/19/2010 Rattlesnake Mtn, WA Heavy 4.62
18 Dave Fullerton 6/1/2012 Coalinga, CA Heavy 2.81
22 Dave Fosland 9/13/2013 Rattlesnake Mtn, WA Heavy 5.87
23 Jeff Billotte 9/28/2013 Raton, NM Heavy 5.75
24 Bryan McCann 3/22/2014 Shreveport, LA Heavy 4.93
25 John Burtt 7/5/2014 Raton, NM  WC Heavy 3.938
28 Frank Bieck 10/20/2016 Reno, NV Heavy 5.625
32 Shirley List 6/10/2017 Alliance, NE Heavy 5.25
37 Martin List 8/19/2018 Reno, NV Heavy 5.625
39 Michael Whitesides 5/26/2019 Raton, NM Heavy 5.25
40 Dale Arenson 5/26/2019 Raton, NM Heavy 3.375
48 Craig Martin 10/10/2021 Shreveport, LA Heavy 5.313
50 Michael Whitesides 5/29/2022 Raton, NM Heavy 3.375
52 Craig Martin 7/2/2023 Raton, NM Heavy 3.375



54 ARCHA HAYMAKER 3/23/2025 Shreveport, LA Heavy 3.25
55 MARK MORALES 4/20/2025 Reno, NV Heavy 4.75

Unlimited Class
3 Bryan McCann 10/15/2005 Waco,  TX Unlimited 3.75
12 Lee Rasmussen 8/15/2009 Reno, NV Unlimited 4.87
13 Dale Arenson 9/27/2009 Raton, NM Unlimited 4.62
16 Dave Nicholson 7/2/2011 Raton, NM WC Unlimited 5.25
19 Lee Rasmussen 7/2/2012 Raton, NM  WC Unlimited 4.12
20 Shirley List 9/15/2012 Rattlesnake Mtn, WA Unlimited 4.12
26 Dave Nicholson 7/3/2015 Raton, NM  WC Unlimited 5.563
27 Mason Powell 7/4/2015 Raton, NM  WC Unlimited 5.125
29 Martin List 10/21/2016 Reno, NV Unlimited 4.375
30 John Burtt 3/25/2017 Shreveport, LA Unlimited 4.5
34 Steve Blake 9/30/2017 Raton, NM Unlimited 5.188
35 Archa Haymaker 7/7/2018 Raton, NM  WC Unlimited 6.25
38 John Buhay 5/26/2019 Raton, NM Unlimited 5
43 John Buhay 9/29/2019 Raton, NM Unlimited 2.313
44 Shirley List 10/13/2019 Shreveport, LA Unlimited 5.688
47 Jim Kraemer 9/5/2021 Shreveport, LA Unlimited 4.063
49 Craig Martin 10/10/2021 Shreveport, LA Unlimited 5.5
51 Michael Whitesides 5/29/2022 Raton, MN Unlimited 4.188

Hunter Class
7 Sheri Rasmussen 5/31/2008 Rattlesnake Mtn, WA Hunter 2.99
8 Sheri Rasmussen 5/31/2008 Rattlesnake Mtn, WA Hunter 4.5
36 Ken Eng 8/19/2018 Reno, NV Hunter 4.875
42 Brett Berger 7/5/2019 Raton, NM WC Hunter 5.125
45 Craig Martin 10/13/2019 Shreveport, LA Hunter 4.125
46 Ken Johnson 8/16/2020 Alliance, NE Hunter 5.438
53 ROXANNE MEYERS 2/25/2024 Shreveport, LA Hunter 4.438


